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PASSENGER RULES

(N)  Adult fares: Published fares apply to passengers who have reached or passed their 18th birthday.

Animals: No dogs, cats, or other animals will be carried. Exception: Service Animals traveling with
passengers ride free and may not occupy a seat, but must lay or stand at the owner’s feet.

(N)  Baggage rules and charges: All baggage will be carried free of charge. Normal baggage is defined as
having a combined measurement (Length x Width x Height) of up to 70,” less than 70 pounds and also
includes snowboards, skis, golf clubs and gun cases. Previous arrangements must be made with the
office during office hours for baggage that isn’t considered normal as well as bicycles, oversized boxes,
trunks, and cartons. The carrier also reserves the right to refuse carriage of any materials that the carrier
considers unsafe and not in the best interest of the passengers. Examples may include, but are not
limited to, the following items: articles whose transportation as baggage are prohibited by law or
regulation; fragile or perishable articles; packages, bags, or parcels that are leaking; articles that have
foul and obnoxious odors or items that cause annoyance, discomfort, or harm to persons or property. All
baggage and other materials to be carried in or on the motor vehicle is subject to inspection by the
company. The company shall not be held responsible for loss or damage to baggage carried onboard the
vehicle unless it can be shown that the company was in some way negligent.

(N)  Baggage Liability: Minimum amount of liability for baggage is $250.00 per adult fare and $100.00 per
child’s fare. Passengers that declare a value in excess of $250.00 will be required to pay an additional
charge of $10.00. The maximum value for which the company will be liable per bag or item checked is
$1,000.00. The passenger’s declared amount may not exceed the actual valee of the baggage and its
contents. Liability is not extended to excess value coverage on articles of extraordinary value including,
but not limited to: Negotiable instruments; papers; money; manuscripts; irreplaceable publications;
documents; jewelry and watches.

(N)  Children’s fares: All children under the age of 6 will be required to use a child car seat or booster seat
and will be transported free of charge Published fares apply to children age 12 and older. Children are
free under the age of 12 accompanying a paying adult.
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PASSENGER RULES (Continued)

(N)  Objectionable passengers: This company reserves the right to refuse to transport persons under the
influence of drugs or alcohol, or who are incapable of taking care of themselves, or whose conduct or
behavior may be objectionable to other passengers. No passenger shall create any disturbance or
unnecessary noise to distract the driver. All passengers are required to wear a seat belt. No eating or
drinking while in the vehicies. No smoking allowed in the vehicles. The company may refuse service
to a person under other conditions that would be detrimental to the safety and comfort of passengers
when those conditions are contained in the company’s filed tariff.

Scheduled maintenance: Carrier will not be liable for delays caused by accidents, breakdowns, bad
conditions of roads, snow storms or other conditions beyond the control of the carrier and does not
guarantee arrival at, or departure from, any point at any specific time.
(N)  Flag Stops: The company does not stop at Flag Stops. All stops are by reservation only.
(C) Ticket redemption: The company does not issue tickets. WAC 480-3 0-356(3)(d), Refunds for unused
and partially used tickets, does not apply.
(N) Intermediate Application: Fares to or from intermediate points not named herein, will be the same as

the fare to or from the next more distant station for which fares are named herein.

(N)  Holiday Closures: No holiday closures.
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RATE SCHEDULE

(One Way)
( A) ‘ Between
And
Clarkston Spokane Pullman
Spokane $120.00 $—-- $90.00
Pullman $60.00 $120.00 e
Clarkston $ $120.00 $60.00

Note 1: Payment for fares by cash, checks, traveler’s checks or Medicaid (billed directly) only.
Note 2: Fares include transport of luggage.

(N)  Note 3: Door-to-door reservation service only, no-prepaid fares, payment is due prior to providing the
service.

(N)  Note 4: Round trip fares will be computed at double the price of a one-way ticket.
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